

119 S. Franklin St. Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 mtpleasantagency.com



**Contact: Kelly Hudson** Telephone: (989) 772-2977 Kelly@mtpleasantagency.com

## Mt. Pleasant Agency, Inc. - Central Insurance Welcomes Kim Rogers

**MT. PLEASANT, Mich., August 15, 2019** — Mt. Pleasant Agency, Inc. - Central Insurance is pleased to welcome Kim Rogers to its team.

Rogers joins the team with more than 20 years' experience in customer service on top of starting up and running a local non-profit organization.

Rogers and her mother, Beth Mills, founded and maintained the non-profit Mary's Dream Living Without Fear, in memory of family friend, Mary Babb. The non-profit was active for from 2007 – 2018 and raised awareness for domestic violence. In the twelve years that the organization was active, Mary's Dream raised over \$100,000 which went to multiple domestic violence shelters throughout the state of Michigan. The non-profit dissolved in 2018; however, several of the fundraising events that were established under Mary's Dream still exist today and continue to raise funds to support victims of domestic violence.

Rogers is a licensed producer for property and casualty in Michigan and resides in Mt. Pleasant, Michigan.

For more information about Mt. Pleasant Agency, Inc. - Central Insurance, visit mtpleasantagency.com or visit facebook or twitter.

## About Mt. Pleasant Agency, Inc. - Central Insurance:

*Mt.* Pleasant Agency, Inc. - Central Insurance is a family owned and operated business that was established in 1959. It is a full service Independent Insurance Agency offering insurance protection and risk management services to families and businesses in central Michigan for Auto, Home, Business, Farm, and Life Insurance needs.

###